

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14244/2024

Rakesh Kumar Yadav S/o Anurag Rai Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. P.C. Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

30/06/2025

None present on behalf of the petitioner.

However, in the interest of justice, list again on 11.07.2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J