

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14244/2024

Rakesh Kumar Yadav S/o Anurag Rai Yadav

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India And Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Devesh Tripathi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. P.C. Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

01/08/2025

Issue notice.

Rule is made returnable by four weeks.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

GAURAV/15